PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2887647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONGFU LI	06/03/2014
HAIFEI ZHU	06/03/2014
LUOLIN BAI	06/03/2014
LEISHI	06/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XINJIANG GOLDWIND SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 107 SHANGHAI ROAD
Internal Address:	ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, XINJIANG
City:	URUMQI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	830026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14363403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0010050USU/3260	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. GREELEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Greeley/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014	

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 502841051 REEL: 033046 FRAME: 0877

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS.

1. Rongfu LI
No. 19 Kangding Road, Economic &
Technological Development Zone
Beijing 100176, P.R. China

3. Luolin BAI
No. 19 Kangding Road, Economic &
Technological Development Zone
Beijing 100176, P.R. China

2. Haifei ZHU
No. 19 Kangding Road, Economic &
Technological Development Zone
Beijing 100176, P.R. China

4. Lei SHI
No. 19 Kangding Road, Economic &
Technological Development Zone
Beijing 100176, P.R. China

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MOVEMENT INHIBITING APPARATUS FOR FLOATING OFFSHORE WIND TURBINE AND FLOATING BASE USED FOR OFFSHORE WIND TURBINE

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, XINJIANG GOLDWIND SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. a Chinese institute having its principal office at No. 107 Shanghai Road, Economic & Technological Development Zone Urumqi, Xinjiang 830026, P.R. China, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist
Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this
application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues
and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in
Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will
execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the
terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Rongfu LI Inventor's Name Signature June 3 Date Witness	Haifei ZHU Inventor's Name Haifei Zhu Signature June 3 Date Witness Witness
Luolin BAI Inventor's Name	Lei SHI Inventor's Name
Signature Signature	Signature Signature
June .3 , 2014	Date June, 2014
Witness AT W	Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033046 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 06/06/2014